

Bid Tab ITB 18-007 - Railroad Crossing Improvements

| SHAWNEE ROAD | | | | Griffin Contracting, Inc. | |
|--|---|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 4,117.00 | \$ 4,117.00 |
| 151-1000 | MOBILIZATION | EA | 1 | \$ 9,094.00 | \$ 9,094.00 |
| 201-0200 | GRADING PER MILE | LM | 0.05 | \$ 243,965.00 | \$ 12,198.25 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 10 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 402-1812 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 10 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 25 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 60 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 413-1000 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 40 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 55 | \$ 137.00 | \$ 7,535.00 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 600 MM, WHITE | LS | 1 | \$ 4,241.00 | \$ 4,241.00 |
| NS 4.3.4 | NORFOLK SOUTHERN INSURANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| Total of All Bid Prices: SHAWNEE ROAD | | | | \$ 88,455.25 | |

| RALPH RAHN ROAD | | | | Griffin Contracting, Inc. | |
|---|---|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 4,117.00 | \$ 4,117.00 |
| 151-1000 | MOBILIZATION | EA | 1 | \$ 9,194.00 | \$ 9,194.00 |
| 201-0200 | GRADING PER MILE | LM | 0.05 | \$ 243,965.00 | \$ 12,198.25 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 0.65 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 402-1812 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 10 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 40 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 10 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 413-1000 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 45 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 675.00 |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 240 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 15,360.00 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 600 MM, WHITE | LS | 1 | \$ 4,241.00 | \$ 4,241.00 |
| NS 4.3.4 | NORFOLK SOUTHERN INSURANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| Total of All Bid Prices: RALPH RAHN ROAD | | | | \$ 87,305.25 | |

| RAHN STATION ROAD | | | | Griffin Contracting, Inc. | |
|---|---|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 4,117.00 | \$ 4,117.00 |
| 151-1000 | MOBILIZATION | EA | 1 | \$ 9,044.00 | \$ 9,044.00 |
| 201-0200 | GRADING PER MILE | LM | 0.05 | \$ 243,965.00 | \$ 12,198.25 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 10 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 402-1812 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 5 | \$ 785.00 | \$ 3,925.00 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 20 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 10 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 413-1000 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 25 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 75 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,875.00 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 600 MM, WHITE | LS | 1 | \$ 4,241.00 | \$ 4,241.00 |
| NS 4.3.4 | NORFOLK SOUTHERN INSURANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| Total of All Bid Prices: RAHN STATION ROAD | | | | \$ 75,195.25 | |

Bid Tab ITB 18-007 - Railroad Crossing Improvements

| BLANDFORD ROAD | | | | Griffin Contracting, Inc. | |
|--|---|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 5,117.00 | \$ 5,117.00 |
| 151-1000 | MOBILIZATION | EA | 1 | \$ 9,544.00 | \$ 9,544.00 |
| 201-0200 | GRADING PER MILE | LM | 0.05 | \$ 243,965.00 | \$ 12,198.25 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 10 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 402-1812 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 10 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 35 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 12,250.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 130 | \$ 181.00 | \$ 23,530.00 |
| 413-1000 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 429-1000 | RUMBLE STRIPS | EA | 5 | No Bid - See Addendum #2 | |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 50 | \$ 151.00 | \$ 7,550.00 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 600 MM, WHITE | LS | 1 | \$ 4,241.00 | \$ 4,241.00 |
| NS 4.3.4 | NORFOLK SOUTHERN INSURANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| Total of All Bid Prices: BLANDFORD ROAD | | | | \$ 99,600.25 | |

| GOSHEN ROAD | | | | Griffin Contracting, Inc. | |
|---|---|------|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Bid Unit Price | Bid Price |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 5,117.00 | \$ 5,117.00 |
| 151-1000 | MOBILIZATION | EA | 1 | \$ 9,244.00 | \$ 9,244.00 |
| 201-0200 | GRADING PER MILE | LM | 0.05 | \$ 243,965.00 | \$ 12,198.25 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 5 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 402-1812 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 5 | \$ 785.00 | \$ 3,925.00 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 35 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 12,250.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 60 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 413-1000 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 55 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 825.00 |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 70 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 7,840.00 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 600 MM, WHITE | LS | 1 | \$ 4,241.00 | \$ 4,241.00 |
| NS 4.3.4 | NORFOLK SOUTHERN INSURANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 14,720.00 |
| Total of All Bid Prices: GOSHEN ROAD | | | | \$ 91,360.25 | |

| | |
|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Shawnee Road – TOTAL | \$88,455.25 |
| Ralph Rahn Road – TOTAL | \$87,305.25 |
| Rahn Station Road – TOTAL | \$75,195.25 |
| Blandford Road – TOTAL | \$99,600.25 |
| Goshen Road – TOTAL | \$91,360.25 |
| GRAND TOTAL OF BID: | \$441,916.25 |